TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ringtail Solutions Pty Ltd		02/28/2005	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FTI Repository Services, LLC	
Street Address:	909 Commerce Street	
City:	Annapolis	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21401	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2763168	RINGTAIL
Registration Number:	2763167	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(202)293-7783 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-429-8970 Email: jmiller@lsl-law.com Jennifer T. Miller Correspondent Name: 2000 K Street NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer T. Miller
Signature:	/Jennifer T. Miller/
Date:	07/01/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003115 FRAME: 0253

900027646

Total Attachments: 3

source=Ringtail - US Trademark Assignment 2.28.05#page1.tif source=Ringtail - US Trademark Assignment 2.28.05#page2.tif

source=Ringtail - US Trademark Assignment 2.28.05#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003115 FRAME: 0254

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made on February 29, 2005, by and between Ringtail Solutions Pty Ltd ACN 078 393 683, an Australia corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), and FTI Repository Services, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement") dated February 16, 2005, by and among Assignor, Assignee and the other parties named therein, pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee ownership of Assignor's trademarks listed on the attached Schedule (hereinafter the "Marks").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged.

Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, free and clear of all Security Interests (as defined in the Purchase Agreement), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use on behalf of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR: Ringtail Solutions Pty Ltd ACN 078 393 683

By: Salar

Name: Title: Director

By: Name: Title: Director

ASSIGNEE: FTI Repository Services, LLC

By:
Name:
Title:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made on February 23, 2005, by and between Ringtail Solutions Pty Ltd ACN 078 393 683, an Australia corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), and FTI Repository Services, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement") dated February 16, 2005, by and among Assignor, Assignee and the other parties named therein, pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee ownership of Assignor's trademarks listed on the attached Schedule (hereinafter the "Marks").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, free and clear of all Security Interests (as defined in the Purchase Agreement), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use on behalf of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR:
Ringtail Solutions Pty Ltd
ACN 078 393 683

By:
Name:
Title: Director

By:
Name:
Title: Director

ASSIGNEE:
FTI Repository Services, LLC

By: John C. J.
Name: Diame R. Bagner
Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003115 FRAME: 0256

SCHEDULE OF MARKS

Country	Trademark	Registration No.
United States	RINGTAIL	2,763.168
United States	Miscellaneous Design	2,763,167

TRADEMARK REEL: 003115 FRAME: 0257

RECORDED: 07/01/2005